
  

 

Schedule 1 – Commercial Terms Schedule 
 
If an event requires a member of the Eureka team to be on site at an event then please see 
indicative fees below. 
 
London based event over £25K+VAT 
 

Service Fee Structure 

Venue Finding Fee Zero 

1 x On Site Events Manager 
1 Day up to 12 hours 

Complimentary 

Event Assistant (if required) 
Per day up to 12 hours 

£250+VAT including travel 

For events ending after 23.00hrs if usual 
transport method not available  

£100+VAT per person travel home fee 

Accommodation – multi day events/night 
before/night of subject to timings and 
requirements 

Client to cover accommodation.  
Travelodge/event venue or similar. 

 
London based event under £25K+VAT 
 

Service Fee Structure 

Venue Finding Fee Zero 

1 x On Site Events Manager 
1 Day up to 12 hours 

£300+VAT including travel 

Event Assistant (if required) 
Per day up to 12 hours 

£250+VAT including travel 

For events ending after 23.00hrs if usual 
transport method not available  

£100+VAT per person travel home fee 

Accommodation – multi day events/night 
before/night of subject to timings and 
requirements 

Client to cover accommodation.  
Travelodge/event venue or similar. 

 
Other areas based event over £35K+VAT 
 

Service Fee Structure 

Venue Finding Fee Zero 

1 x On Site Events Manager 
1 Day up to 12 hours 

Complimentary 

Event Assistant (if required) 
Per day up to 12 hours 

£250+VAT  
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Travel  Client to cover travel costs to and from event. 

Accommodation – multi day events/night 
before/night of subject to timings and 
requirements 

Client to cover accommodation.  
Travelodge/event venue or similar. 

 
Other areas based event under £35K+VAT 
 

Service Fee Structure 

Venue Finding Fee Zero 

1 x On Site Events Manager 
1 Day up to 12 hours 

£300+VAT 

Event Assistant (if required) 
Per day up to 12 hours 

£250+VAT  

Travel  Client to cover travel costs to and from event. 

Accommodation – multi day events/night 
before/night of subject to timings and 
requirements 

Client to cover accommodation.  
Travelodge/event venue or similar. 

 
Event Sponsorship 

Fee Structure (subject to annual spend and brief) 

Initial Discovery & Scouting Fee: A flat scouting fee ensures we dedicate time to find the right 
partnerships for your brand. From strategy to shortlist, we handle the legwork. You only pay a 
commission if and when a deal is secured. 

Commission on Secured Sponsorships: 10–20% of the sponsorship value secured.  Subject to annual 
spend and requirements. 

We can also offer a flat monthly retainer for ongoing sponsorship management if preferred. 
 
Additional Services 
For services outside of venue finding provided by Eureka Ltd — including, but not limited to, 
entertainment, event staffing, production, catering coordination, AV, branding, sponsorship, exhibition 
stands and event management — Eureka may act as the principal. In these cases, the client 
contracts directly with Eureka for delivery of these services, and Eureka retains responsibility for their 
provision in accordance with the terms of this agreement. A contract will be provided for the provision 
of this services on a case by case basis. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Document Ref: EABVL-BXBQN-5ZOS8-BNSDG Page 12 of 19

Guest
Rectangle


